GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3233
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2013

GLOBAL INVESTORS
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government invites the global investors at the World Economic Forum meetings; and

(b) if so, the details thereof for the last three years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(@) & (b): The World Economic Forum (WEF) is an independent international organization committed to improving the state of the ™
world by engaging business, political, academic and other leaders of society to shape global, regional and industry agendas.
Incorporated as a not-for-profit foundation in 1971, and headquartered in Geneva, Switzerland, the Forum is tied to no political,
partisan or national interests. WEF organizes meetings and invites delegates to such meetings directly.
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